## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 026945 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Kodak Graphic Communications, GmbH An der Bahn 80 Osterode GERMANY 37520.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Domenico Balbinot	09/13/2011
Harald Baumann	09/19/2011
Udo Dwars	09/13/2011
Mathias Jarek	09/13/2011
Christopher D. Simpson	09/13/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kodak Graphic Communications, GmbH
Street Address:	An der Bahn 80
City:	Osterode
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37520

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413 Phone: 585-477-4656

Email: us-patent@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street Address Line 2: Patent Legal Staff

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

K000425JLT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **PATENT** 

REEL: 027892 FRAME: 0646 501859093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deidra L. Mack
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027892 FRAME: 0647

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Kodak Graphic Communications, GmbH having its principal place of business located at An der Bahn 80, 37520 Osterode, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## NEGATIVE-WORKING LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATE PRECURSORS

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	the date(s)	shown b	elow by:			
Assignor # 1: Domenico Balbinot	Date:	13	Septem	hor	2011	
Assignor # 2: Harald Baumann	Date:	19	Septem		2011	
Assignor # 3: Udo Dwars	Date:	13	Septem		2011	
Assignor # 4: Mathias Jarek	Date:	13	Septem		2011	
Assignor # 5: Christopher D. Simpson	Date:	1.3	Septemi		2011	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to E to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fit to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding the protective rights that may be gramanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kod construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the state of the provisional applications, and any expansion relations are provided to the provisional applications and any expansion relations.	onal, continations, correct of hereby actions, correct of hereby actions assumed to the term assument Kotal VWe agrees such patent ourther agree lak Compang to any olings relationanted on andak Compandak Co	nuation, a responding the knowled at, title at codak Corresponding of any dak Competo executs and sing the that, upony or it of said in any of the any or its any or	substitute, reising or being a college that I/we wand interest in a mpany the entions, as well as y applicable of pany's sole distute such documilar protective on request, but so designee a aventions or in o. I/We authose applications designee. The	ssue, recounterp were su and to s tire right the right convent scretion ments verights ut without any dat improver orize and s, to the	e-examinatic part thereto abject to an acid invention, at, title and the to claim tions, treation, may be fi which in the s and to may out out-of-part, information, ments and and request the acceptant the	ion application of in whole or in obligation of ons at the time interest in and any applicable ies, statutes or iled and issued he judgment of aintain the title pocket expense ation, exhibits, shall testify in issuance of all hat and in such
Signature of Assignor #1		Graphic C	ss, if other tha Communications		I, 37520 Osto	erode,
Domenico Balbinot	ŀ					
Date: 13.9.11	-					
Witnessed: 4. Mol - Mol-			1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
Signature of Assignor #2			ss, if other tha			
De. Cot	Kodak Germar		Communications	s GmbH	I, 37520 Oste	erode,
Harald Baumann					Market Harris	<del></del> -
Date:	ļ					
Witnessed: A. Mudle-Mal-					···	

PATENT REEL: 027892 FRAME: 0648

Udo Dwars Date:	Witness Address, if other than Kodak Graphic Communications GmbH, 37520 Osterode, Germany
Witnessed: // /Wellet - Molo	
Signature of Assignor # 4  Mathias Jarek  Mathias Jarek	Witness Address, if other than Kodak Graphic Communications GmbH, 37520 Osterode, Germany
Witnessed: A. Wedlu - Mob-	
Signature of Assignor # 5  Christopher D. Simpson	Witness Address, if other than Kodak Graphic Communications GmbH, 37520 Osterode, Germany
Date: 73-7-77 Witnessed: A. Welle- Mol-	

PATENT REEL: 027892 FRAME: 0649

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Domenico Balbinot	09/13/2011
Harald Baumann	09/19/2011
Udo Dwars	09/13/2011
Mathias Jarek	09/13/2011
Christopher D. Simpson	09/13/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239435

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)588-7413

Phone:

585-477-4656

Email:

deidra.mack@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1:

343 State Street

Address Line 2:

Patent Legal Staff

Address Line 4:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	

K000425JLT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Deidra L. Mack

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027892 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 03/20/2012**